



Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners does not dispute that as on 30th September, 2010, the petitioners have to pay Rs.5,75,51,034.35 subject to the respondents furnishing uncollected bills of that amount.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents undertakes to furnish photocopies of the bills within four weeks from today and on producing the said bills within four weeks, learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that payment would be made within a week thereafter.

List these matters after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER