

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25855/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in MFA No.
2714/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LISA APPARELS PVT.LTD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONGKONG & SANGHAL BKNGLTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 26533 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 26586 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file addl.
Documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)No.25855/2010 Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr.Bhardwaj S.Iyengar, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)No.26532/2010 Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr.Bhardwaj S.Iyengar, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.B.C.Thiruvengadam,Adv.
SLP(C)No.26533/2010 Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr.Bhardwaj S.Iyengar, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.
: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
SLP(C)No.26586/2010 Mr.Bhardwaj S.Iyengar, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing

for the respondent no.1 prays for two weeks time to file reply.
Let the reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within one week thereafter.

List these matters for further directions after four
weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master