

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25855/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in MFA
No.2714/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LISA APPARELS PVT.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONGKONG & SANGHAL BKNG CORPNLTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26532 of 2010

(With appln(s) for direction, permission to file addl. documents
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26533 of 2010

(With appln(s) for direction, permission to file addl. documents
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26586 of 2010

(With appln(s) for direction, permission to file addl. documents
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.C. Thiruvengadam, Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

2

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. B.C. Thiruvengadam, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhusan, sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir,Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
judgment.

The main suit is pending before the City Civil &
Sessions Judge, Bangalore. We request the Presiding Judge
of the concerned Court to dispose of the main suit as
expeditiously as possible. We also request the Presiding
Officer of the Recovery Tribunal to dispose of all the
petitions pending before it, as expeditiously as
possible.

With the aforementioned observations, these
special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER